Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William J. Bray	01/31/2008
Gary P. Kasper	01/29/2008
Jason C. Laberge	02/11/2008
Paul C. Wacker	02/11/2008
Bruce S. Johnson	02/01/2008
Jakub Andrzejewski	01/31/2008
Ankur Jhawar	02/12/2008
Siddharth Ghule	02/12/2008
Stalin Gutha	02/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywell International Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road	
City:	Morristown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07962	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11957253

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)359-9349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6126779050

Email: Lynn.Thompson@cstlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Crompton, Seager & Tufte
Address Line 1: 1221 Nicollet Avenue

Address Line 2: Ste. 800

PATENT REEL: 020738 FRAME: 0015

500502829

0.00

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55403			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1161.1353101		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John G. Shudy, Jr.		
Total Attachments: 9 source=H0016169assignment#page1.tif source=H0016169assignment#page2.tif source=H0016169assignment#page3.tif source=H0016169assignment#page4.tif source=H0016169assignment#page5.tif source=H0016169assignment#page6.tif source=H0016169assignment#page7.tif source=H0016169assignment#page8.tif source=H0016169assignment#page9.tif			

7

WHEREAS, We, _	William J. Bray	of 2716 Hayes Street NE, Minneapolis,
County of <u>Hennepin</u>		, and State of Minnesota
Ankur Jahwar	of House N	o. 19, 4th Cross 98th, Main BTM Layout, Bangalore, India KA 560076
Gary P. Kasper		of 10940 Xylon Ct., Champlin ,
County of <u>Hennepin</u>		, and State of Minnesota
Jason C. Laberge		of Apt. A - 1720 Pleasant Street, Lauderdale,
County of <u>Hennepin</u>		, and State of Minnesota
Jakub Andrezejewski	****	of 12401 - 7th Street NE, Minneapolis,
County of <u>Hennepin</u>		, and State of Minnesota
Paul C. Wacker		of 4335 Goldenrod Lane N., Plymouth ,
County of Hennepin		, and State of Minnesota
Siddharth Ghule	of <u>T-3 Kalpatharu A</u>	apt. 23A cross, 4th Main, HSR Sector 7, Bangalore, India KA 560034,
Stalin Gutha		of 6420 - 27th Avenue North, Crystal ,
County of <u>Hennepin</u>		, and State of Minnesota
Bruce S. Johnson		of 6501 White Dove Circle, Excelsior,
County of Hennepin		, and State of Minnesota

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

A CONFIGURABLE WALL MODULE SYSTEM

for which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on even date herewith; and

Whereas, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, N.J. 07962, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said Honeywell International Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell Inc., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Honeywell Inc.

11:36:21 a.m.

02-04-2008

Application for United States
Patent Application Serial No. 11/957253
H0016169-1161.1353101

Date 1-31-08	WILLIAM T. Bray WILLIAM T. Bray WILLIAM JEREMY CARSON NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA NY COLUMN ST. 2011	Notary Public, CountyAnaica	
Date	1000	Sworn before me thisday of	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	State of	
Date	·	Sworn before me thisday of	, 2008.
	Jason C. Laberge	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires	_
Date		Sworn before me thisday of	, 2008.
	Jakub Andrzejewski	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires	<u> </u>
Date		Sworn before me thisday of	, 2008.
	Paul C. Wacker	Notary Public, County	— · — · — — ·
Date		Sworn before me thisday of	, 2008.
	Stalin Gutha	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires	
Date		Sworn before me thisday of	, 2008.
	Bruce S. Johnson	Notary Public, County	<u> </u>
Date	Ankur Jhawar Date	Witness	
Date	Siddharth Ghule Date	Witness	

Sylven in the second

Application for United States Patent Application Social No. 11/957253 H0016169-1161.1353101

Dota		Swom before me thisday of	, 2008.
Date	William J. Bray	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires	
Date		Sworn before me thisday of	, 2008.
	Gary P. Kasper	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires	
Date		Sworn before me thisday of	2008.
	Jason C: Laberge	Notury Public, County State of My Commission Expires	
Date		Swom before me thisdpy of	
Ditte	Jakub Andrzejowski	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires	
D		Swom before me thisday of	2008.
Date	Paul C. Wacker	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires	
Date		Swom before me thisdny of	2008.
	Stalin Gutha	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires	
Dato		Sworn before me thisday of	2008.
	Bruce S. Johnson	Notary Public, County	
Date (2/2/08	Ankur Jhawar	Date 12/2/08 Witness	
Date 12/2/08	Siddharth Ghule	Date 12/02/08 Witness	

PATENT

REEL: 020738 FRAME: 0019

Application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/957253 H0016169-1161.1353101

	R	3	C	E		\mathbb{V}	E	D	
		JA	N	3	1	20	900	}	
Cro	mp	ton	, Se	eag	er	& 1	uft	e, L	LC.

Date			Swom before me thisday of	, 2008.	
	William J. Bray	_	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires	 	
Date Jan 29	Zoos Yary & Roper Gary P. Hasper	<u>-</u>	Sworn before me this 27 day of franchistopy Month Van L. Nelson Notary Public, County Hennop's State of Minnesoke My Commission Expires 1-31-2010	, 2008. 	TERESA MARIE MOTARY PLE MY COMMISSION
Date	Jason C. Laberge	_	Sworn before me thisday of	, 2008.	HESA MARIE DURANT-KELSON KOTATI PURIC - MINIESOTA MIT COLMISSION FORMER ANZONA
			State of		شساسة
Date			Sworn before me thisday of		
	Jakub Andrzejewski	_	Notary Public, County		
Date		_	Sworn before me thisday of	, 2008.	
	Paul C. Wacker		Notary Public, County		
Date			Sworn before me thisday of		
	Stalin Gutha		Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires		
Date		_	Sworn before me thisday of		
	Bruce S. Johnson		Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires		
					
Date	Ankur Jhawar	_ Date_	Witness		
Date	Siddharth Ghule	_ Date_	Witness		

		Sworn before me thisday of	, 2008.
Date	William J. Bray	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires	
		Sworn before me thisday of	İ
Date	Gary P. Kasper	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires	
Date <u>3)///</u> 5Ç	Jason C. Laberge	Sworn before me this 11 day of 15 to	, 2008.
6		Sworn before me thisday of	. 2008. Sept
DateJakub Andrzejewski	Notary Public, County	SOTA	
		Sworn before me thisday of	, 2008.
Date	Paul C. Wacker	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires	
		Sworn before me thisday of	
Date	Stalin Gutha	Notary Public, County	
Pate		Sworn before me thisday of	, 2008.
Date	Bruce S. Johnson	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires	
Date		Date	·
	Ankur Jhawar	Witness	
Date	Siddharth Ghule	DateWitness	
	organian citatio	A IIII CON	

Application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/957253 H0016169-1161.1353101

В.,		Swom before me thisday of	, 2008.
Date	William J. Bray	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires	
		Sworn before me thisday of	
Date	Gary P. Kasper	Notary Public, County	
		Swom before me thisday of	, 2008.
Date	Jason C. Laberge	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires	
		Sworn before me thisday of	, 2008.
Date	Paul C. Wacker	Notary Public, County	
		Swom before me thisday of	
Date	Stalin Gutha	Notary Public, County	
		Sworn before me thisday of	
Date	Bruce S. Johnson	Notary Public, County	
Date 31 JAN 2	Jakub Andrzejewski	Date 01 31 2008 Witness	5xK M.
Date	Ankur Jhawar	DateWitness	
Date	Siddharth Ghule	DateWitness	

PATENT REEL: 020738 FRAME: 0022Application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/957253 H0016169-1161.1353101

Date		Sworn before me thisday of	, 2008.
	William J. Bray	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires	
Date		Sworn before me thisday of	
	Gary P. Kasper	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires	
Date		Sworn before me thisday of	· · · · · · · ·
	Jason C. Laberge	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires	
Date		Sworn before me thisday of	
	Jakub Andrzejewski	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires	
Date 2 - // - 68	Paul Chaelly Paul C. Wacker	Swom before me this 1 day of Ebsuary Notary Public, County Henrepin State of Minnesota My Commission Expires 1-31-2010	nig T
Date		Sworn before me thisday of	., 2008.
M. M	Stalin Gutha	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires	• •
Date	Bruce S. Johnson	Sworn before me thisday of	, 2008.
	Bruce 5. Johnson	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires	
Date	Date_	Witness	 .
Date		With East	
	Siddharth Ghule	Witness	.

appreciation for Content States atent Application Secial No. 11/957253 10016169-1161.1353101

		Sworn before me thisday of	
William J.	Bray	Notary Public, County	
		My Commission bearing	
		Sworn before me thisday of	
Gary P. Kir	sper	Notary Public, County	
		State of	
	errente del 1944 - 31 c. c. annotati dell'annotationi dell'annotationi dell'annotationi dell'annotationi dell'a	Sworn before me thisday of	
ate	aberge	Notary Public, County	
A STATE OF THE STA	the state of the s	State of My Commission Expires	at Mysell Hills in the control of th
		Sworn before me thisday of	. 2008,
neJokub Andr		Notary Public, County State of	
		State of	
		Sworn before me thisday of	
Paul C. Wa	æker	Notary Public, County	
		State of	
	galana manahatahatahatahat Banasa kanasa dipendengan basa serencentra ang meneral se	Swarn before me thisday of	
Bruce S. Jo		Notary Public, County	
		State of My Commission Expires	and the second s
Pate Ankur Jhn	iwar	DateWitness	
Into		Date	
ateSiddhanh (Ghule	Witness	er Julian
20-1en-08 48	talis	Date go o a - as Div.	<i>ر</i> بی
ate Stalin Gud	Special and description of the control of the contr	Witness	

Application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/957253 H0016169-1161.1353101

		Sworn before me thisday of	, 2008.
Date	William J. Bray	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires	
Date		Sworn before me thisday of	
	Gary P. Kasper	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires	
Duta		Sworn before me thisday of	
Date	Jason C. Laberge	Notary Public, County	
Date		Sworn before me thisday of	
	Jakub Andrzejewski	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires	
Date		Sworn before me thisday of	, 2008.
	Paul C. Wacker	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires	
Date		Sworn before me thisday of	
	Stalin Gutha	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires	
Date 2/01/3	Bruce S. Johnson Critistian Jenemy Carson NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2011	Sworn before me this day of Sworn before me this day of Absics	<u>+-</u> , 2008.
Date	Ankur Jhawar	DateWitness	
Date	Siddharth Ghule	DateWitness	